

2014 BIG GAME SEASONS AND REGULATIONS PAMPHLET CORRECTIONS AS OF DEC. 3, 2014

Page 20 (added December 1)

GMU 652, Puyallup, should NOT be listed as an overlap with the late archery and late muzzleloader seasons.

Page 28 (added June 30)

Second deer hunt choice 1323, East Okanogan, should not have any hunt note listed.

Page 46 (added May 19)

The footnote for the Master Hunter Elk General Season 3911 states to “See License Dealer”. These tags are NOT sold at license dealer locations.

Page 47 (added April 22)

The footnote for Elk Area 4601 under the Late Archery General Elk Season, Western Archery section is incorrect. It should have the footnote, “Majority of the area is private land. Access is limited. Hunters are advised not to try hunting these areas without making prior arrangements.”

Page 47 (added May 19)

The footnote for the Master Hunter Elk General Season 3911 states to “See License Dealer”. These tags are NOT sold at license dealer locations.

Page 48 (added April 22)

The footnote for Elk Area 4601 under the Early Muzzleloader General Elk Season, Western Muzzleloader section is incorrect. It should have the footnote, “Majority of the area is private land. Access is limited. Hunters are advised not to try hunting these areas without making prior arrangements.”

Page 48 (added May 19)

The footnote for the Master Hunter Elk General Season 3911 states to “See License Dealer”. These tags are NOT sold at license dealer locations.

Page 55 (added June 3)

Antlerless elk hunt choices 2310 - Boistfort, and 2313 – Wildwood, should have a hunt note “C” indicator.

Page 56 (added December 3)

In the Elk Youth category, there should be a note indicating hunters may only hunt with the hunting method in compliance with their tag.

Page 58 (added April 22)

Master Hunter Elk Hunts should include hunt choice 2707, Skagit River, in the listing of special permit hunt choices.

Page 68 (added April 22)

The ending hunt date for the Mountain Goat special permits for hunt choices 6001 – 6009 is incorrect. The ending date should be October 31, 2014, not October 15, 2014.

Page 69 (added May 7)

The Mountain Goat hunt area map is incorrectly displaying Lincoln Peak 4-4 and Chowder Ridge 4-3. These areas should be reversed.

Page 70 (added June 6)

Hunt choice 5004 – Cleman Mountain B, should have a start date of Nov. 5 instead of Nov. 3.

Page 71 (added May 19)

The Bighorn Sheep hunt area map incorrectly indicates that Sheep Unit 17 (Hunt Name Asotin) includes both GMUs 175 and 172. Sheep Unit 17 consists only of GMU 175.

Page 76 (added September 2)

The last week for the hunting hours should be listed as Mon. Jan. 26 – Sat. Jan. 31